

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2016  
CRLMP No(s). 5858-5859/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2016  
in CRLMC No. 1922/2012 15/03/2016 in CRLMC No. 1922/2012 passed by  
the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

INDER PREET SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/04/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Harvinder Choudhury,Adv.  
Mr. Jagmohan Singh Khera,Adv.  
Dr. V.K. Gusain,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chand,Adv.  
Dr. Nishesh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to removal of office objections, if any, post in  
the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.04.19  
17:14:49 IST  
Reason: