

BITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. NO(s).7693-94 of 2016 and 7695-96 of 2016

IN

SLP(CrI.)No..... of 2016 (CRLMP No(s). 5858-5859/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2016 in CRLMC No. 1922/2012 15/03/2016 in CRLMC No. 1922/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

INDER PREET SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Application(s) for amendment of S.L.P. and Direction)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chand,Adv.

Mr. Jagmohan Singh Khera,Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post CrI.M.P. NO(s).7693-94 of 2016 and 7695-96 of 2016 IN

CRL.M.P. No(s).5858-5859 of 2016 on Wednesday, the 4 th  
May, 2016

before Hon&#39;ble Judge, In-Chambers.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER