

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7693-7694 OF 2016

(Applications for seeking amendment of SLP)

IN

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7695-7696 OF 2016

(Applications for seeking directions to list for the hearing special leave petition without surrendering)

IN

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5858-5859 OF 2016

(Applications for exemption from surrendering)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EAVE TO APPEAL NO. OF 2016

INDER PREET SINGH AND ANR.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 11.04.2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Crl. MP. Nos. 5858-5859/2016 for exemption from surrendering is rejected. However, the petitioners are granted two weeks' time to surrender.

In Case the petitioners surrender and submit proof in this regard in the Registry within the aforesaid time, the matter shall be posted for consideration before the Court within two weeks therefrom."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above two weeks time granted to file proof of surrender has expired on 25.04.2016 and Counsel for petitioner has not filed proof of surrender of the petitioner so far. Thereafter the application for exemption from surrendering mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 19.4.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Subject to removal of office objections, if any, post in the next week before an appropriate bench."

It is further submitted that counsel for petitioner has on 25.04.2016 filed applications seeking amendment of SLP and seeking directions to list for the hearing of special leave petition without surrendering. The said applications has been registered as CRLMP Nos. 7693-7694 and 7695-7696 of 2016 respectively. (Copy of the same is included in SLP paper books)

The Crl.M.P.Nos. 7693-7694 of 2016 (Applications for seeking amendment of SLP) and 7695-7696 of 2016 (Applications for seeking directions to list for the hearing of special leave petition without surrendering) were mentioned before Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post Crl.M.P.No(s). 7693-94 of 2016 and 7695-96 of 2016 in Crl.M.P.No(s).5858-5859 of 2016 on Wednesday, the 4th May, 2016 before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers."

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
Library No. 1, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/Rohit