

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 3918-3919 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.8703-8704, 16897-16898,**  
**8700-8701 AND 20964-20965 OF 2016**

(Applications for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

INDER PREET SINGH AND ANR. ... Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE NCT OF DELHI ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Even on the second call, nobody has appeared for the petitioners.**

**List the matters after Dussehra holidays."**

It is submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has on 03.10.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents with annexures form in the paper books which has been registered as Crmp. nos. 16897-16898 of 2016. (Copy of the same has been included in the paper books)

It is further submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has on 08.12.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents which have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 20964-20965 of 2016 and copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate  
Library No. 1, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR