

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 3918-3919 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8703-8704 OF 2016 ,  
16897-16898 OF 2016 AND 20964-20965 OF 2016, 2950-2951 OF 2017  
8700-8701 OF 2016

(Applications for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

INDER PREET SINGH AND ANR.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file additional documents." List thereafter.**

It is submitted counsel for petitioner has on 07.02.2017 filed application for permission to file additional document in wherein some pages are in dim impression & small font in this regard he has filed a letter dated 10.02.2017 (annexed at page no. 52) which has been registered as Crl. MP. Nos. 2950-2951 of 2017. Copy of same has already been included in the paper books of SLP.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Raj Kamal, Advocate

117, C.K. Daphtary Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR