

T1
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3918-3919/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
21/03/2016 and 15/03/2016 in CRLMC No. 1922/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
INDER PREET SINGH AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim
relief and office report)
Date : 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Faraz Khan, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Matta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioners.
We do not find any reason to entertain these
petitions.
The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.
However, the petitioners are at liberty to
apply to the High Court for grant of bail upon
demonstrating that they have in fact paid the amount
as per the undertaking furnished by them.

2

There shall be stay of arrest for fifteen days.
Pending applications stand disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master